
To ensure correct and safe use,please read this manual
carefully before installation.

55-98 inch IFP is recommended for this model product.

This bracket can bear up to 110KG.

   A-base1 pc  Column assembly   1pc

    Wall-mounted board 1pc*

      Tray 1pc

    Wall-mounting hanging strip 2 pcs*        Casters 4pcs

Adjust the casters to the brake state, and then 
tighten the 4pcs casters on the base.
(As shown in Figure 1 )

Insert the column assembly on the base, and then 
use b to pass through the corresponding holes of 
the column assembly to base to lock the column 
assembly . (As shown in Figure 2 )

Figure 1 Figure 2

Place the tray on the column assembly,use screw b
to pass through the corresponding holes of the 
column assembly and lock it.

（As shown in figure 3）      

Use c to lock the column assembly .
(As shown in Figure4)

Figure 3 Figure 4

Quick Start Guide

BOM

Steps

Step 1 Step 2

Step 3 Step 4

a      M12 Washer 4pcs

        Cross-slot recessed external
        hexagonal head screw M8×40mm

c-1   M10 Hex nut

c-2   M10 Flat washer

         Cross-slot recessed external
         hexagonal head screw

c-3   M10 Washer

 e      M6 Screw*
Cross screwdriver（Provide for oneself )
Adjustable wrench（Provide for oneself)

Note:* means that some models including accessories,will be subject to the actual
production,due to the model difference.
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Use  screw d to lock the wall-mounted board 
on the columns.(As shown in figure 5) 

Use screw d to attach the wall-mounting hanging 
strip  to the IFP.(Only some models have this step)

Step 5 Step 6

Figure 6

Refer to the  figure below for the effect after assembly.

Step 8

Figure 8

Figure 5
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Hang the IFP on the wall  mounted board,and lock 
the safety screw e .（As shown in figure 6）
Ensure that the brakes are locked,This step requires
at least 2 professinals to complete .

Step 7

Figure 7

After hanging the 
IFP on the stand,
lock the safety 
screw e on the 
wall-mounting bar.
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